DataLink 500A
4 color-coded twisted pairs, each covered by a special tape, cabled together, overall jacketed with LS0H compound.
Siamese (Figure-8) cables are made of two identical 4-pair cables connected in a zip-cord formation, one cable identified with two raised ribs on the jacket surface.
Basic Conductor Solid, 23AWG, bare annealed copper
Insulation Polyolefin
Number of Insulated Conductors 8, twisted in 4 pairs. (8 pairs in FIG-8 cables)
Color Code of Pairs Blue x White, Orange x White, Green x White, Brown x White.

Coupling attenuation 40 dB min @ 30-100 MHz  40-20Log(f/100) @100-500 MHz
Transfer Impedance NA
ORDERING INFORMATION
HCS P/N Description OD
mm
Weight
kg/km
Cal. Value
kj/m Packaging Notes
H6A-00406-DK0 4x2x23# U/UTP CAT 6A LS0H Gray 7.2 49 605 305m Drum -
H6A-00406-DP0 4x2x23# U/UTP CAT 6A LS0H Gray 7.2 49 605 500m Drum -
H6A-00406-DM0 4x2x23# U/UTP CAT 6A LS0H Gray 7.2 49 605 1000m Drum -
H6A-00806-DP0 2x(4x2x23#) U/UTP CAT 6A LS0H Gray 7.2x14.4 98 1210 500m Drum FIG-8
H6A-00806-DM0 2x(4x2x23#) U/UTP CAT 6A LS0H Gray 7.2x14.4 98 1210 1000m Drum FIG-8